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Overall Winner: Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5]
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Maiden City Motor Club  29 December 2023Turkey Run Rally

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 4 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
11

0:33:57.8

-
33:57.8

2nd 2 Derek McGarrity
Newtownabbey

Conor Duffy
Dublin

Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 11
0:34:15.2

0:10
34:25.2

+0:27.4

+0:27.4

3rd 18 Gary McEvoy
Burnfoot

Keith McEvoy
Derry

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:35:32.2

-
35:32.2

+1:07.0

+1:34.4

4th 10 John Bonner
Dungloe

David Bonner
Dungloe

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:35:39.3

-
35:39.3

+0:07.1

+1:41.5

5th 6 Michael McGarrity
Newtownabbey

Damian Garvey
Mullaghbawn

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:35:54.5

-
35:54.5

+0:15.2

+1:56.7

6th 53 Mac Walsh
Letterkenny

Sharon Walsh
Letterkenny

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:36:14.4

-
36:14.4

+0:19.9

+2:16.6

7th 35 Kevin Wilson
Cavan

Martin Farren
Carndonagh

Hyundai i20 R5 10
0:36:35.2

-
36:35.2

+0:20.8

+2:37.4

8th 33 Conor Wilson
Carndonagh

Katie Wilson
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta Rally4 4
0:36:45.3

-
36:45.3

+0:10.1

+2:47.5

9th 46 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Magherafelt

Ford Escort 6
0:36:50.1

-
36:50.1

+0:04.8

+2:52.3

10th 32 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Alan Conor
Magheramason

Ford Sierra RS 

Cosworth
6

0:37:13.4

-
37:13.4

+0:23.3

+3:15.6

11th 29 Paul Britton
Donemana

John McElhinny
Convoy

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:37:23.0

-
37:23.0

+0:09.6

+3:25.2

12th 47 Paul McKenna
Draperstown

Enda O Neill Ford Escort MkII 6
0:37:26.9

-
37:26.9

+0:03.9

+3:29.1

13th 55 Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Aaron McCarron
Carndonagh

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:38:14.9

-
38:14.9

+0:48.0

+4:17.1

14th 76 Darragh Kelly
Newtownards

Eoin Kelly
Newtownards

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:38:18.8

-
38:18.8

+0:03.9

+4:21.0

15th 57 Conor Gillespie
Dungannon

Martin Harte
Dungannon

BMW 330 E90 7
0:38:23.1

-
38:23.1

+0:04.3

+4:25.3

16th 41 Brian Comiskey
Castleblayney

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Subaru Impreza 8
0:38:54.1

-
38:54.1

+0:31.0

+4:56.3

17th 71 Robert Erwin
Lisburn

Neil Ervine
Lisburn

Toyota MR2 6
0:38:55.1

-
38:55.1

+0:01.0

+4:57.3

18th 79 Peter Dowds
Lisburn

Steven Dowds
Bangor

Nissan Micra 3
0:38:56.7

-
38:56.7

+0:01.6

+4:58.9

19th 56 Corey Eves
Donegal

Pascal McCarney
Omagh

Toyota Corolla 6
0:39:05.4

-
39:05.4

+0:08.7

+5:07.6

20th 64 Quentin Park
Newtownhamilton

Jenson Park
Newtownhamilton

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:39:06.6

-
39:06.6

+0:01.2

+5:08.8

21st 81 Adam Doherty
Muff

Eoghan Moore
Creeslough

Nissan Micra 3
0:39:11.6

-
39:11.6

+0:05.0

+5:13.8

22nd 44 Richard O'Lone
Dungannon

James Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R200 4
0:39:11.8

-
39:11.8

+0:00.2

+5:14.0

23rd 54 Jack McKenna
Emyvale

Gary McCrudden
Monaghan

Ford Escort 6
0:39:28.7

-
39:28.7

+0:16.9

+5:30.9

Final Classification
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 40 Joel Eakin
Claudy

Graham McAleese
Limavady

Subaru Impreza N12B 8
0:39:31.0

-
39:31.0

+0:02.3

+5:33.2

25th 70 James Wylie
Bushmills

Adrian Murdoch
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:39:46.9

-
39:46.9

+0:15.9

+5:49.1

26th 50 Albert McClenahan
Loughgall

Elijah McClenahan
Loughgall

Ford Sierra Sapphire 

Cosworth
8

0:40:25.8

-
40:25.8

+0:38.9

+6:28.0

27th 69 Jamie Boyle
Donegal

Conor Carr
Manchester

Honda Civic 4
0:40:43.6

-
40:43.6

+0:17.8

+6:45.8

28th 22 Ronan Curley
Limavady

John McKinley
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:41:04.0

-
41:04.0

+0:20.4

+7:06.2

29th 38 Trevor Wilson
Armagh

Paul Mulholland
Newtownhamilton

BMW M3 1
0:41:12.5

-
41:12.5

+0:08.5

+7:14.7

30th 61 Ronnie McConnell
Raphoe

Rachel McConnell
Seskinore

Honda Civic 2
0:41:40.4

-
41:40.4

+0:27.9

+7:42.6

31st 77 Brian Gibbons
Letterkenny

Stephen Sweeney
Letterkenny

Honda Civic 6
0:42:00.8

-
42:00.8

+0:20.4

+8:03.0

32nd 82 Peter McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Emmett Doherty
Carndonagh

Peugeot 106 4
0:42:59.1

-
42:59.1

+0:58.3

+9:01.3

33rd 83 Michael McKenna
Maghera

Kyle Diffin
Glenanne

Ford Escort 3
0:44:25.4

-
44:25.4

+1:26.3

+10:27.6

34th 58 Barry McIvor
Newtownstewart

Bari Kane
Ballyshannon

Ford Escort 7
0:45:23.5

-
45:23.5

+0:58.1

+11:25.7

78 Mickey Joe Browne
Lifford

Jordan Greene
Letterkenny

Honda Civic EG6 4 DNF

24 Shane Quinn
Longford

Thomas Treanor
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 DNF

9 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Clare Cairns
Strabane

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

7 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Mini WRC 10 DNF

1 Desi Henry
Kilrea

Darach Duffin
Rasharkin

Citroën C3 Rally2 11 DNF

11 Darragh Cairns
Sion Mills

Garry Monteith
Strabane

Škoda Fabia R5 11 DNF

15 Conor Curley
Derry

Nigel Frazer
Enniskillen

Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

28 Trevor Ferguson
Coagh

Steven Ferguson
Stewartstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

23 Brendan McDaid
Letterkenny

Damien McGettigan
Lifford

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

25 Michael McCollum
Derry

Michael Pearson
St Johnston

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

39 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Shaun Scullion
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

34 Stephen Bawn
Limerick

Dale McGettigan
Letterkenny

Citroën C3 R5 10 DNF
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

37 Andrew Gillespie
Sion Mills

Stephen Doogan
Dungloe

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

84 Marty Toner
Tassagh

Ben Teggart
Banbridge

Proton S2500 8 DNF

60
Christopher 

O'Callaghan
Killian McArdle
Monaghan

Ford Escort 7 DNF

16 Alan McGeehan
Draperstown

Niall Magee
Draperstown

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

30 Mark Preston
Strabane

Aaron McAleer
Omagh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
8 DNF

45 Gerard Browne
Letterkenny

Chloe Browne
Letterkenny

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

31 Seamus Morris
Dungannon

Jarleth Kelly
Pomeroy

Darrian GTR 7 DNF

49 Jonny Cargo
Dromore

Ben Snoddon
Hillsborough

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

59 Pauric Mohan
Donaghmore

Shane Maguire
Drumkeerin

Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

80 James Cannon
Falcarragh

Michael O'Donnell
Gweedore

Honda Civic EK4 4 DNF

85 Ciara Duggan
Magherafelt

Liam Martin
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta 4 DNF

65 Danny McSorley
Drumquin

Dean Boyd
Castlederg

Honda Civic 2 DNF

52 Conor McMeel
Toomebridge

Damian McCann
Randalstown

BMW M3 1 DNF

19 Gary Cairns
Sion Mills

Anthony Cairms
Strabane

Škoda Fabia R5 10 DNF

26 Gary McEvoy Jnr
Derry City

Johnny Baird
Manorcunningham

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

27 Philip White
Antrim

Rodney White
Antrim

Nissan Micra 3 DNF

8 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

Ryan Farrell
Co Monaghan

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

51 Justin McCauley
Letterkenny

Gareth Irwin
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

17 Jack Cairns
Strabane

Kenny Bustard
Donegal

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

36 David Porter
Crumlin

Jordan Murphy
Dungannon

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

72 Declan Farren
Glengad

Danny Farren
Glengad

Honda Civic 4 DNF

74 Brian Lyttle
Omagh

Adam Semple
Limavady

Ford Escort G3 5 DNF

66 Raymond Scott
Letterkenny

Niall Burns
Letterkenny

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

43 Paul Hughes
Omagh

Ronan McNamee
Castlederg

Ford Escort 7 DNF

48 Dominic Robb
Newtowncunningham

Eimear Robb
Newtowncunningham

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

63 Colm Browne
Dungannon

Michael Browne
Tralee

Ford Escort G3 5 DNF

67 Joe Devlin
Magherafelt

Sean Devlin
Magherafelt

Honda Civic 4 DNF

68 Brian Kelly
Letterkenny

Dion Coyle
Derry

Ford Fiesta 4 DNF

73 Frank Wray
Strabane

Ryan Wray
Strabane

Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

86 Adrian Rankin
Letterkenny

Liam McGlynn
Letterkenny

Toyota Corolla 4 DNF

5 Daniel Doherty
Muff

Michael Doherty
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

21 Colin Gemmell
Ayrshire

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Volkswagen Golf R7 11 DNF

75 Derek Robinson
Killadeas

Keith Hall
Donaghmore

Talbot Sunbeam 6 DNF

Signed by Declan McCay [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:10, 29 December 2023
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Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 38 Trevor Wilson/Paul Mulholland [BMW M3] 41m 12.5s 1 10 John Bonner/David Bonner [Ford Escort MkII] 35m 39.3s

52 Conor McMeel/Damian McCann [BMW M3] DNF 2 57 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte [BMW 330 E90] 38m 23.1s

3 22 Ronan Curley/John McKinley [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 04.0s

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, R2, Group N 4 58 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane [Ford Escort] 45m 23.5s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 60 Christopher O'Callaghan/Killian McArdle [Ford Escort] DNF

1 61 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell [Honda Civic] 41m 40.4s 45 Gerard Browne/Chloe Browne [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

65 Danny McSorley/Dean Boyd [Honda Civic] DNF 31 Seamus Morris/Jarleth Kelly [Darrian GTR] DNF

26 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Johnny Baird [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc 43 Paul Hughes/Ronan McNamee [Ford Escort] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 79 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds [Nissan Micra] 38m 56.7s Class 8      Clubman 4WD

2 81 Adam Doherty/Eoghan Moore [Nissan Micra] 39m 11.6s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 83 Michael McKenna/Kyle Diffin [Ford Escort] 44m 25.4s 1 41 Brian Comiskey/Declan Campbell [Subaru Impreza] 38m 54.1s

27 Philip White/Rodney White [Nissan Micra] DNF 2 40 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese [Subaru Impreza N12B] 39m 31.0s

3 50 Albert McClenahan/Elijah McClenahan [Ford Sierra Sapphire Cosworth]40m 25.8s

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 84 Marty Toner/Ben Teggart [Proton S2500] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 30 Mark Preston/Aaron McAleer [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] DNF

1 33 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson [Ford Fiesta Rally4] 36m 45.3s

2 55 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron [Honda Civic EK4] 38m 14.9s Class 10      FIA 4WD International

3 76 Darragh Kelly/Eoin Kelly [Peugeot 208 R2] 38m 18.8s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

4 44 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington [Ford Fiesta R200] 39m 11.8s 1 6 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey [Ford Fiesta R5] 35m 54.5s

5 69 Jamie Boyle/Conor Carr [Honda Civic] 40m 43.6s 2 35 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren [Hyundai i20 R5] 36m 35.2s

6 82 Peter McLaughlin/Emmett Doherty [Peugeot 106] 42m 59.1s 3 29 Paul Britton/John McElhinny [Ford Fiesta R5] 37m 23.0s

78 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene [Honda Civic EG6] DNF 9 Martin Cairns/Clare Cairns [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

80 James Cannon/Michael O'Donnell [Honda Civic EK4] DNF 7 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan [Mini WRC] DNF

85 Ciara Duggan/Liam Martin [Ford Fiesta] DNF 28 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

72 Declan Farren/Danny Farren [Honda Civic] DNF 23 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettigan [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

67 Joe Devlin/Sean Devlin [Honda Civic] DNF 25 Michael McCollum/Michael Pearson [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

68 Brian Kelly/Dion Coyle [Ford Fiesta] DNF 39 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

86 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn [Toyota Corolla] DNF 34 Stephen Bawn/Dale McGettigan [Citroën C3 R5] DNF

16 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) 19 Gary Cairns/Anthony Cairms [Škoda Fabia R5] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

1 53 Mac Walsh/Sharon Walsh [Ford Escort MkII] 36m 14.4s 17 Jack Cairns/Kenny Bustard [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

2 64 Quentin Park/Jenson Park [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 06.6s 36 David Porter/Jordan Murphy [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

3 70 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 46.9s

59 Pauric Mohan/Shane Maguire [Ford Escort MkII] DNF Class 11      Open Class

74 Brian Lyttle/Adam Semple [Ford Escort G3] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

63 Colm Browne/Michael Browne [Ford Escort G3] DNF 1 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 33m 57.8s

2 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy [Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo] 34m 25.2s

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve) 3 18 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy [Ford Fiesta R5] 35m 32.2s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 24 Shane Quinn/Thomas Treanor [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

1 46 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Ford Escort] 36m 50.1s 1 Desi Henry/Darach Duffin [Citroën C3 Rally2] DNF

2 32 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor [Ford Sierra RS Cosworth] 37m 13.4s 11 Darragh Cairns/Garry Monteith [Škoda Fabia R5] DNF

3 47 Paul McKenna/Enda O Neill [Ford Escort MkII] 37m 26.9s 15 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

4 71 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine [Toyota MR2] 38m 55.1s 73 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

5 56 Corey Eves/Pascal McCarney [Toyota Corolla] 39m 05.4s

6 54 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden [Ford Escort] 39m 28.7s

7 77 Brian Gibbons/Stephen Sweeney [Honda Civic] 42m 00.8s

37 Andrew Gillespie/Stephen Doogan [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

49 Jonny Cargo/Ben Snoddon [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

51 Justin McCauley/Gareth Irwin [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

66 Raymond Scott/Niall Burns [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

48 Dominic Robb/Eimear Robb [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 9:00.4 9:30.5 7:42.5 7:44.4 33:57.8

2 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 11 9:10.2 9:29.3 7:52.8 7:42.9 0:10.0 34:25.2

3 18 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:30.8 9:57.7 8:07.6 7:56.1 35:32.2

4 10 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 9:29.7 10:03.1 8:15.2 7:51.3 35:39.3

5 6 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:31.4 9:57.4 8:21.8 8:03.9 35:54.5

6 53 Mac Walsh/Sharon Walsh Ford Escort MkII 5 9:39.4 10:05.0 8:13.6 8:16.4 36:14.4

7 35 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 10 9:33.7 10:37.5 8:18.2 8:05.8 36:35.2

8 33 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 4 9:48.4 10:17.1 8:29.4 8:10.4 36:45.3

9 46 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 6 9:44.7 10:29.0 8:27.9 8:08.5 36:50.1

10 32 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 6 10:01.0 10:28.0 8:28.8 8:15.6 37:13.4

11 29 Paul Britton/John McElhinny Ford Fiesta R5 10 10:00.6 10:56.6 8:15.1 8:10.7 37:23.0

12 47 Paul McKenna/Enda O Neill Ford Escort MkII 6 10:08.2 10:36.8 8:27.4 8:14.5 37:26.9

13 55 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic EK4 4 10:10.8 11:04.6 8:36.5 8:23.0 38:14.9

14 76 Darragh Kelly/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 4 10:26.3 11:04.6 8:28.9 8:19.0 38:18.8

15 57 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte BMW 330 E90 7 10:21.1 10:59.8 8:36.4 8:25.8 38:23.1

16 41 Brian Comiskey/Declan Campbell Subaru Impreza 8 10:54.2 10:40.1 8:46.7 8:33.1 38:54.1

17 71 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota MR2 6 10:31.9 11:04.6 8:48.2 8:30.4 38:55.1

18 79 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 3 10:28.7 11:04.6 8:50.6 8:32.8 38:56.7

19 56 Corey Eves/Pascal McCarney Toyota Corolla 6 10:47.7 11:04.6 8:43.5 8:29.6 39:05.4

20 64 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 5 10:41.1 11:04.6 8:49.4 8:31.5 39:06.6

21 81 Adam Doherty/Eoghan Moore Nissan Micra 3 10:39.3 11:04.6 8:50.3 8:37.4 39:11.6

22 44 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta R200 4 10:38.0 11:03.8 8:49.4 8:40.6 39:11.8

23 54 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 6 10:31.8 11:04.6 8:56.1 8:56.2 39:28.7

24 40 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 8 10:37.7 11:20.0 8:41.2 8:52.1 39:31.0

25 70 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 5 10:55.0 11:04.6 8:57.3 8:50.0 39:46.9

26 50 Albert McClenahan/Elijah McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth8 10:47.2 11:04.6 9:19.6 9:14.4 40:25.8

27 69 Jamie Boyle/Conor Carr Honda Civic 4 11:19.7 11:04.6 9:20.6 8:58.7 40:43.6

28 22 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort MkII 7 10:32.0 12:11.4 9:17.1 9:03.5 41:04.0

29 38 Trevor Wilson/Paul Mulholland BMW M3 1 10:55.9 11:43.8 9:21.2 9:11.6 41:12.5

30 61 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 2 11:22.2 11:04.6 9:41.2 9:32.4 41:40.4

31 77 Brian Gibbons/Stephen Sweeney Honda Civic 6 11:48.4 11:04.6 9:40.0 9:27.8 42:00.8

32 82 Peter McLaughlin/Emmett Doherty Peugeot 106 4 12:42.2 11:04.6 9:41.9 9:30.4 42:59.1

33 83 Michael McKenna/Kyle Diffin Ford Escort 3 16:00.0 11:04.6 8:49.4 8:31.4 44:25.4

34 58 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Escort 7 16:00.0 11:04.6 9:19.4 8:59.5 45:23.5

78 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 4 16:00.0 11:04.6 12:15.0 DNF

24 Shane Quinn/Thomas Treanor Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 9:03.1 9:24.7 DNF

9 Martin Cairns/Clare Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:19.9 9:23.0 DNF

7 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 10 9:10.3 9:38.0 DNF

1 Desi Henry/Darach Duffin Citroën C3 Rally2 11 9:11.6 9:37.3 DNF

11 Darragh Cairns/Garry Monteith Škoda Fabia R5 11 9:23.5 9:44.2 DNF

15 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:41.3 10:05.7 DNF

28 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:36.6 10:20.2 DNF

23 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Fiesta Rally2 10 9:34.6 10:26.2 DNF

25 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta R5 10 9:28.4 10:36.9 DNF

39 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:53.1 10:18.8 DNF

34 Stephen Bawn/Dale McGettigan Citroën C3 R5 10 9:37.7 10:38.5 DNF

37 Andrew Gillespie/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 6 10:00.9 10:23.1 DNF

84 Marty Toner/Ben Teggart Proton S2500 8 10:04.0 10:20.5 DNF

60 Christopher O'Callaghan/Killian McArdleFord Escort 7 10:03.2 10:25.0 DNF

16 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9:59.9 10:31.1 DNF

30 Mark Preston/Aaron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 10:16.1 10:41.4 DNF

45 Gerard Browne/Chloe Browne Ford Escort MkII 7 10:33.2 10:35.3 DNF

31 Seamus Morris/Jarleth Kelly Darrian GTR 7 10:10.1 11:04.6 DNF

49 Jonny Cargo/Ben Snoddon Ford Escort MkII 6 10:39.2 11:04.6 DNF

59 Pauric Mohan/Shane Maguire Ford Escort MkII 5 11:25.7 11:04.6 DNF

80 James Cannon/Michael O'Donnell Honda Civic EK4 4 11:35.2 11:04.6 DNF

85 Ciara Duggan/Liam Martin Ford Fiesta 4 11:40.8 11:04.6 DNF

65 Danny McSorley/Dean Boyd Honda Civic 2 12:01.5 11:04.6 DNF

52 Conor McMeel/Damian McCann BMW M3 1 13:16.6 11:04.6 DNF

19 Gary Cairns/Anthony Cairms Škoda Fabia R5 10 9:36.8 16:00.0 DNF

26 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Johnny Baird Ford Escort MkII 7 10:32.5 16:00.0 DNF

27 Philip White/Rodney White Nissan Micra 3 11:24.8 16:00.0 DNF

8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9:46.8 DNF

51 Justin McCauley/Gareth Irwin Ford Escort MkII 6 9:51.3 DNF

17 Jack Cairns/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9:54.8 DNF

36 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:56.6 DNF

72 Declan Farren/Danny Farren Honda Civic 4 11:30.4 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run Rally  29 December 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

74 Brian Lyttle/Adam Semple Ford Escort G3 5 11:53.5 DNF

66 Raymond Scott/Niall Burns Ford Escort MkII 6 16:00.0 DNF

43 Paul Hughes/Ronan McNamee Ford Escort 7 DNF

48 Dominic Robb/Eimear Robb Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

63 Colm Browne/Michael Browne Ford Escort G3 5 DNF

67 Joe Devlin/Sean Devlin Honda Civic 4 DNF

68 Brian Kelly/Dion Coyle Ford Fiesta 4 DNF

73 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

86 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn Toyota Corolla 4 DNF

5 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNS

21 Colin Gemmell/Ashley Trimble Volkswagen Golf R7 11 DNS

75 Derek Robinson/Keith Hall Talbot Sunbeam 6 DNS
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run Rally  29 December 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 38 Trevor Wilson/Paul Mulholland BMW M3 1 10:55.9 11:43.8 9:21.2 9:11.6 41:12.5

52 Conor McMeel/Damian McCann BMW M3 1 13:16.6 11:04.6 DNF

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, R2, Group N

1 61 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 2 11:22.2 11:04.6 9:41.2 9:32.4 41:40.4

65 Danny McSorley/Dean Boyd Honda Civic 2 12:01.5 11:04.6 DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 79 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 3 10:28.7 11:04.6 8:50.6 8:32.8 38:56.7

2 81 Adam Doherty/Eoghan Moore Nissan Micra 3 10:39.3 11:04.6 8:50.3 8:37.4 39:11.6

3 83 Michael McKenna/Kyle Diffin Ford Escort 3 16:00.0 11:04.6 8:49.4 8:31.4 44:25.4

27 Philip White/Rodney White Nissan Micra 3 11:24.8 16:00.0 DNF

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 33 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 4 9:48.4 10:17.1 8:29.4 8:10.4 36:45.3

2 55 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic EK4 4 10:10.8 11:04.6 8:36.5 8:23.0 38:14.9

3 76 Darragh Kelly/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 4 10:26.3 11:04.6 8:28.9 8:19.0 38:18.8

4 44 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta R200 4 10:38.0 11:03.8 8:49.4 8:40.6 39:11.8

5 69 Jamie Boyle/Conor Carr Honda Civic 4 11:19.7 11:04.6 9:20.6 8:58.7 40:43.6

6 82 Peter McLaughlin/Emmett Doherty Peugeot 106 4 12:42.2 11:04.6 9:41.9 9:30.4 42:59.1

78 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 4 16:00.0 11:04.6 12:15.0 DNF

80 James Cannon/Michael O'Donnell Honda Civic EK4 4 11:35.2 11:04.6 DNF

85 Ciara Duggan/Liam Martin Ford Fiesta 4 11:40.8 11:04.6 DNF

72 Declan Farren/Danny Farren Honda Civic 4 11:30.4 DNF

67 Joe Devlin/Sean Devlin Honda Civic 4 DNF

68 Brian Kelly/Dion Coyle Ford Fiesta 4 DNF

86 Adrian Rankin/Liam McGlynn Toyota Corolla 4 DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 53 Mac Walsh/Sharon Walsh Ford Escort MkII 5 9:39.4 10:05.0 8:13.6 8:16.4 36:14.4

2 64 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 5 10:41.1 11:04.6 8:49.4 8:31.5 39:06.6

3 70 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 5 10:55.0 11:04.6 8:57.3 8:50.0 39:46.9

59 Pauric Mohan/Shane Maguire Ford Escort MkII 5 11:25.7 11:04.6 DNF

74 Brian Lyttle/Adam Semple Ford Escort G3 5 11:53.5 DNF

63 Colm Browne/Michael Browne Ford Escort G3 5 DNF

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 46 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 6 9:44.7 10:29.0 8:27.9 8:08.5 36:50.1

2 32 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 6 10:01.0 10:28.0 8:28.8 8:15.6 37:13.4

3 47 Paul McKenna/Enda O Neill Ford Escort MkII 6 10:08.2 10:36.8 8:27.4 8:14.5 37:26.9

4 71 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota MR2 6 10:31.9 11:04.6 8:48.2 8:30.4 38:55.1

5 56 Corey Eves/Pascal McCarney Toyota Corolla 6 10:47.7 11:04.6 8:43.5 8:29.6 39:05.4

6 54 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 6 10:31.8 11:04.6 8:56.1 8:56.2 39:28.7

7 77 Brian Gibbons/Stephen Sweeney Honda Civic 6 11:48.4 11:04.6 9:40.0 9:27.8 42:00.8

37 Andrew Gillespie/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 6 10:00.9 10:23.1 DNF

49 Jonny Cargo/Ben Snoddon Ford Escort MkII 6 10:39.2 11:04.6 DNF

51 Justin McCauley/Gareth Irwin Ford Escort MkII 6 9:51.3 DNF

66 Raymond Scott/Niall Burns Ford Escort MkII 6 16:00.0 DNF

48 Dominic Robb/Eimear Robb Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

75 Derek Robinson/Keith Hall Talbot Sunbeam 6 DNS

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 10 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 9:29.7 10:03.1 8:15.2 7:51.3 35:39.3

2 57 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte BMW 330 E90 7 10:21.1 10:59.8 8:36.4 8:25.8 38:23.1

3 22 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort MkII 7 10:32.0 12:11.4 9:17.1 9:03.5 41:04.0

4 58 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Escort 7 16:00.0 11:04.6 9:19.4 8:59.5 45:23.5

60 Christopher O'Callaghan/Killian McArdleFord Escort 7 10:03.2 10:25.0 DNF

45 Gerard Browne/Chloe Browne Ford Escort MkII 7 10:33.2 10:35.3 DNF

31 Seamus Morris/Jarleth Kelly Darrian GTR 7 10:10.1 11:04.6 DNF

26 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Johnny Baird Ford Escort MkII 7 10:32.5 16:00.0 DNF

43 Paul Hughes/Ronan McNamee Ford Escort 7 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 41 Brian Comiskey/Declan Campbell Subaru Impreza 8 10:54.2 10:40.1 8:46.7 8:33.1 38:54.1

2 40 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 8 10:37.7 11:20.0 8:41.2 8:52.1 39:31.0

3 50 Albert McClenahan/Elijah McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth8 10:47.2 11:04.6 9:19.6 9:14.4 40:25.8

84 Marty Toner/Ben Teggart Proton S2500 8 10:04.0 10:20.5 DNF

30 Mark Preston/Aaron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 10:16.1 10:41.4 DNF

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 6 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:31.4 9:57.4 8:21.8 8:03.9 35:54.5

2 35 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 10 9:33.7 10:37.5 8:18.2 8:05.8 36:35.2

3 29 Paul Britton/John McElhinny Ford Fiesta R5 10 10:00.6 10:56.6 8:15.1 8:10.7 37:23.0

9 Martin Cairns/Clare Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:19.9 9:23.0 DNF

7 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 10 9:10.3 9:38.0 DNF

28 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:36.6 10:20.2 DNF

23 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Fiesta Rally2 10 9:34.6 10:26.2 DNF

25 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta R5 10 9:28.4 10:36.9 DNF

39 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:53.1 10:18.8 DNF

34 Stephen Bawn/Dale McGettigan Citroën C3 R5 10 9:37.7 10:38.5 DNF

16 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9:59.9 10:31.1 DNF

19 Gary Cairns/Anthony Cairms Škoda Fabia R5 10 9:36.8 16:00.0 DNF

8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9:46.8 DNF

17 Jack Cairns/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9:54.8 DNF

36 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:56.6 DNF

Class 11      Open Class

1 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 9:00.4 9:30.5 7:42.5 7:44.4 33:57.8

2 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 11 9:10.2 9:29.3 7:52.8 7:42.9 0:10.0 34:25.2

3 18 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:30.8 9:57.7 8:07.6 7:56.1 35:32.2

24 Shane Quinn/Thomas Treanor Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 9:03.1 9:24.7 DNF

1 Desi Henry/Darach Duffin Citroën C3 Rally2 11 9:11.6 9:37.3 DNF

11 Darragh Cairns/Garry Monteith Škoda Fabia R5 11 9:23.5 9:44.2 DNF

15 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:41.3 10:05.7 DNF

73 Frank Wray/Ryan Wray Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNF

5 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 11 DNS

21 Colin Gemmell/Ashley Trimble Volkswagen Golf R7 11 DNS
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run Rally  29 December 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 4 1 2

2 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 3 3 2 1

3 18 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Ford Fiesta R5 10 9 3 4

4 10 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 9 10 6 3

5 6 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 11 8 8 5

6 53 Mac Walsh/Sharon Walsh Ford Escort MkII 17 11 4 12

7 35 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 12 26 7 6

8 33 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 21 13 13 8

9 46 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 19 21 10 7

10 32 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 29 20 11 11

11 29 Paul Britton/John McElhinny Ford Fiesta R5 27 30 5 9

12 47 Paul McKenna/Enda O Neill Ford Escort MkII 32 24 9 10

13 55 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic EK4 34 34 15 14

14 76 Darragh Kelly/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 37 34 12 13

15 57 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte BMW 330 E90 36 31 14 15

16 41 Brian Comiskey/Declan Campbell Subaru Impreza 51 28 18 21

17 71 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota MR2 40 34 19 17

18 79 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 38 34 24 20

19 56 Corey Eves/Pascal McCarney Toyota Corolla 50 34 17 16

20 64 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 48 34 20 19

21 81 Adam Doherty/Eoghan Moore Nissan Micra 47 34 23 22

22 44 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta R200 45 32 20 23

23 54 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 39 34 25 26

24 40 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 44 57 16 25

25 70 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 52 34 26 24

26 50 Albert McClenahan/Elijah McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth 49 34 29 31

27 69 Jamie Boyle/Conor Carr Honda Civic 54 34 30 27

28 22 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort MkII 41 59 27 29

29 38 Trevor Wilson/Paul Mulholland BMW M3 53 58 31 30

30 61 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 55 34 33 34

31 77 Brian Gibbons/Stephen Sweeney Honda Civic 61 34 32 32

32 82 Peter McLaughlin/Emmett Doherty Peugeot 106 64 34 34 33

33 83 Michael McKenna/Kyle Diffin Ford Escort 66 34 20 18

34 58 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Escort 66 34 28 28

78 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 66 34 35

24 Shane Quinn/Thomas Treanor Ford Fiesta Rally2 2 2

9 Martin Cairns/Clare Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 6 1

7 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 4 6

1 Desi Henry/Darach Duffin Citroën C3 Rally2 5 5

11 Darragh Cairns/Garry Monteith Škoda Fabia R5 7 7

15 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Fiesta R5 18 12

28 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 14 15

23 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Fiesta Rally2 13 19

25 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta R5 8 25

39 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 23 14

34 Stephen Bawn/Dale McGettigan Citroën C3 R5 16 27

37 Andrew Gillespie/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 28 17

84 Marty Toner/Ben Teggart Proton S2500 31 16

60 Christopher O'Callaghan/Killian McArdleFord Escort 30 18

16 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Fiesta Rally2 26 22

30 Mark Preston/Aaron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 35 29

45 Gerard Browne/Chloe Browne Ford Escort MkII 43 23

31 Seamus Morris/Jarleth Kelly Darrian GTR 33 33

49 Jonny Cargo/Ben Snoddon Ford Escort MkII 46 34

59 Pauric Mohan/Shane Maguire Ford Escort MkII 57 34

80 James Cannon/Michael O'Donnell Honda Civic EK4 59 34

85 Ciara Duggan/Liam Martin Ford Fiesta 60 34

65 Danny McSorley/Dean Boyd Honda Civic 63 34

52 Conor McMeel/Damian McCann BMW M3 65 34

19 Gary Cairns/Anthony Cairms Škoda Fabia R5 15 62

26 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Johnny Baird Ford Escort MkII 42 60

27 Philip White/Rodney White Nissan Micra 56 60

8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta Rally2 20

51 Justin McCauley/Gareth Irwin Ford Escort MkII 22

17 Jack Cairns/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta Rally2 24

36 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Ford Fiesta R5 25

72 Declan Farren/Danny Farren Honda Civic 58
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

74 Brian Lyttle/Adam Semple Ford Escort G3 62

66 Raymond Scott/Niall Burns Ford Escort MkII 66
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run Rally  29 December 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 4 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 2 1 1

2 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 3 6 2 2

3 18 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Ford Fiesta R5 10 8 3 3

4 10 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 9 10 4 4

5 6 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 11 9 5 5

6 53 Mac Walsh/Sharon Walsh Ford Escort MkII 17 11 6 6

7 35 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 12 17 7 7

8 33 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta Rally4 21 16 8 8

9 46 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort 19 19 9 9

10 32 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 29 24 10 10

11 29 Paul Britton/John McElhinny Ford Fiesta R5 27 27 11 11

12 47 Paul McKenna/Enda O Neill Ford Escort MkII 32 26 12 12

13 55 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic EK4 34 31 13 13

14 76 Darragh Kelly/Eoin Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 37 33 15 14

15 57 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte BMW 330 E90 36 32 14 15

16 41 Brian Comiskey/Declan Campbell Subaru Impreza 51 35 16 16

17 71 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota MR2 40 37 18 17

18 79 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra 38 34 17 18

19 56 Corey Eves/Pascal McCarney Toyota Corolla 50 43 23 19

20 64 Quentin Park/Jenson Park Ford Escort MkII 48 41 22 20

21 81 Adam Doherty/Eoghan Moore Nissan Micra 47 40 21 21

22 44 Richard O'Lone/James Turkington Ford Fiesta R200 45 38 19 22

23 54 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Ford Escort 39 36 20 23

24 40 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 44 44 24 24

25 70 James Wylie/Adrian Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 52 45 25 25

26 50 Albert McClenahan/Elijah McClenahanFord Sierra Sapphire Cosworth 49 42 26 26

27 69 Jamie Boyle/Conor Carr Honda Civic 54 46 27 27

28 22 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort MkII 41 51 28 28

29 38 Trevor Wilson/Paul Mulholland BMW M3 53 49 29 29

30 61 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 55 47 30 30

31 77 Brian Gibbons/Stephen Sweeney Honda Civic 61 53 31 31

32 82 Peter McLaughlin/Emmett Doherty Peugeot 106 64 55 32 32

33 83 Michael McKenna/Kyle Diffin Ford Escort 66 59 33 33

34 58 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Escort 66 59 34 34

78 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 66 59 35

24 Shane Quinn/Thomas Treanor Ford Fiesta Rally2 2 1

9 Martin Cairns/Clare Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 6 3

7 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 4 4

1 Desi Henry/Darach Duffin Citroën C3 Rally2 5 5

11 Darragh Cairns/Garry Monteith Škoda Fabia R5 7 7

15 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Fiesta R5 18 12

28 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 14 13

23 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettiganFord Fiesta Rally2 13 14

25 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta R5 8 15

39 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 23 18

34 Stephen Bawn/Dale McGettigan Citroën C3 R5 16 20

37 Andrew Gillespie/Stephen Doogan Ford Escort MkII 28 21

84 Marty Toner/Ben Teggart Proton S2500 31 22

60 Christopher O'Callaghan/Killian McArdleFord Escort 30 23

16 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Fiesta Rally2 26 25

30 Mark Preston/Aaron McAleer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 35 28

45 Gerard Browne/Chloe Browne Ford Escort MkII 43 29

31 Seamus Morris/Jarleth Kelly Darrian GTR 33 30

49 Jonny Cargo/Ben Snoddon Ford Escort MkII 46 39

59 Pauric Mohan/Shane Maguire Ford Escort MkII 57 48

80 James Cannon/Michael O'Donnell Honda Civic EK4 59 50

85 Ciara Duggan/Liam Martin Ford Fiesta 60 52

65 Danny McSorley/Dean Boyd Honda Civic 63 54

52 Conor McMeel/Damian McCann BMW M3 65 56

19 Gary Cairns/Anthony Cairms Škoda Fabia R5 15 57

26 Gary McEvoy Jnr/Johnny Baird Ford Escort MkII 42 58

27 Philip White/Rodney White Nissan Micra 56 62

8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta Rally2 20

51 Justin McCauley/Gareth Irwin Ford Escort MkII 22

17 Jack Cairns/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta Rally2 24

36 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Ford Fiesta R5 25

72 Declan Farren/Danny Farren Honda Civic 58
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run Rally  29 December 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

74 Brian Lyttle/Adam Semple Ford Escort G3 62

66 Raymond Scott/Niall Burns Ford Escort MkII 66
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

2 Derek McGarrity 00:10 Not SS3 1 Desi Henry Service 3: Retired in service
5 Daniel Doherty DNS: Did not start
7 Derek McGeehan Service 3: Retired in service
8 Chris McGurk TCC: Retired
9 Martin Cairns Service 3: Retired in service
11 Darragh Cairns Service 3: Retired in service
15 Conor Curley Service 3: Retired in service
16 Alan McGeehan Service 3: Retired in service
17 Jack Cairns SS3: Retired on stage
19 Gary Cairns Service 3: Retired in service
21 Colin Gemmell DNS: Did not start
23 Brendan McDaid Service 3: Retired in service
24 Shane Quinn SS4: Off road
25 Michael McCollum Service 3: Retired in service
26 Gary McEvoy Jnr Service 3: Retired in service
27 Philip White Service 3: Retired in service
28 Trevor Ferguson Service 3: Retired in service
30 Mark Preston Service 3: Retired in service
31 Seamus Morris Service 3: Retired in service
34 Stephen Bawn Service 3: Retired in service
36 David Porter TCC: Retired
37 Andrew Gillespie Service 3: Retired in service
39 Owen Mallon Service 3: Retired in service
43 Paul Hughes SS2: Retired on stage
45 Gerard Browne Service 3: Retired in service
48 Dominic Robb SS2: Retired on stage
49 Jonny Cargo TCC: Retired
51 Justin McCauley SS3: Retired on stage
52 Conor McMeel TCC: Retired
59 Pauric Mohan TCC: Retired
60 Christopher O'CallaghanService 3: Retired in service
63 Colm Browne SS2: Retired on stage
65 Danny McSorley Service 3: Retired in service
66 Raymond Scott SS2F: Retired
67 Joe Devlin SS2: Retired on stage
68 Brian Kelly SS2: Retired on stage
72 Declan Farren Service 2: Retired in service
73 Frank Wray SS2: Retired on stage
74 Brian Lyttle Service 2: Retired in service
75 Derek Robinson DNS: Did not start
78 Mickey Joe Browne SS5: Retired on stage
80 James Cannon Service 3: Retired in service
84 Marty Toner Service 3: Retired in service
85 Ciara Duggan Service 3: Retired in service
86 Adrian Rankin SS2: Retired on stage

Number of starters 76
Number of finishers 34

Number of stages 5
Stage Mileage 34.80

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Shackleton A 5.60 Stage cancelled

SS2 Shackleton B1 8.00 Aaron McLaughlin 9:00.4 53.3 Aaron McLaughlin

SS3 Shackleton B2 8.00 Martin Cairns 9:23.0 51.2 Shane Quinn

SS4 Shackleton C1 6.60 Aaron McLaughlin 7:42.5 51.4 Aaron McLaughlin

SS5 Shackleton C2 6.60 Derek McGarrity 7:42.9 51.3 Aaron McLaughlin
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